
ATTENDANCE ROSTER 
May 14 – 15 Pre-Meetings, Stevedoring & Related Transportation Services, Ft Eustis, VA 

Government Meeting 
Name Organization E-mail Address Phone Number 05/14 05/15 

Charlie Woolf MTMC-OPS woolfc@mtmc.army.mil 757-878-8531 X X 
Judy Waers MTMC-OPS waersj@mtmc.army.mil 757-878-8093 X X 
Frank Dawson MTMC-OPS dawsonf@mtmc.army.mil 757-878-8317 X X 
Dan Monahan MTMC-OPS monahand@mtmc.army.mil 757-878-8609 X X 
LTC Basham 834th Trans BN bashamt@mtmc.army.mil 925-246-4100 X X 
LTC Civils 842nd Trans BN civilst@mtmc.army.mil 409-784-3800 X X 
Ken Pendergraft 842nd Trans BN pendergraftk@mtmc.army.mil 800-326-2137 X X 
Kent Selby 841st  Trans BN selbyk@mtmc.army.mil 843-743-0383 X X 
Steve Kerr 597th TC Group kerrs@mtmc.army.mil 910-457-8252 X X 
Otis Newton 954th TC newtono@mtmc.army.mil 321-853-5358 X X 
Dan Robinson 954th TC robinsond@mtmc.army.mil 321-853-5350 X X 
COL Ronald Heiter 597th TC Group heiterr@mtmc.army.mil 910-457-8392 X X 
Dennis Wengland 841st CSC (MTAQ) wenglandd@mtmc.army.mil 843-743-0408 X X 
Garic Chambers 841st   Trans BN chambersc@mtmc.army.mil 843-743-0546 X23 X X 
Paul Giovino 832nd Trans BN Gpaul@mtmc.army.mil 787-749-4331 X X 
Christina Dossman MTAQ-P dossmanchristina@mtmc.army.mil 703-428-2052 X X 
Frank Giordano MTAQ giordanof@mtmc.army.mil 703-428-2059 X X 
Jacqueline Woodson MTAQ-T woodsonj@mtmc.army.mil 703-428-2071 X X 
Toye Latimore MTAQ-T latimoret@mtmc.army.mil 703-428-2067 X X 
Thomas Williams MTMC-OPS-TMLS williamsthomas@mtmc.army.mil 757-878-8601 X  
Richard Starle MTMC-OPS-TMLS starles@mtmc.army.mil 757-878-8607 X  

 


